# Jerome G. Piontek, M.D.

## **Curriculum Vitae**

# Contact: Jerome G. Piontek, M.D. 125 Helfenstein Avenue St. Louis, Missouri, Missouri 63119 314-541-1400 email: jgpiontek@gmail.com Birthplace: Washington, Missouri **Professional:** Medical Consultant for Disability Determinations for Social Security for the State of Missouri June 2021-Present St. Luke's Hospital 7/1/1985-12/31/2020 Orthopedic Surgeon - Active Central Orthopedics and Sports Medicine 4/1/2019-12/31/2020 Orthopedic Surgeon St. Luke's Hospital 1/1/21 - Emeritus Staff

St. Luke's Hospital Coordinator/User to the American Joint Replacement Registry

2012-2020

St Luke's Hospital Orthopedic Services LLC 2011-2020 Founding Member Member Board of Directors St. Luke's Hospital 2009-2015 President St. Luke's Hospital Medical Staff 2004 General Medical Officer National Health Service Corps 7/1980-6/1981 **Education:** Washington University Department of Orthopedic Surgery 1981-1985 Orthopedic Surgery Residency United States Public Health Service Hospital San Francisco 1979-1980 Internship-Flexible St. Louis University Medical School 1975-1979 **Doctor of Medicine** Washington University 1971-1975 Bachelor of Arts **Special Recognition:** Phi Beta Kappa Top Doctor-St. Louis Magazine

#### Certification:

American Board of Orthopedic Surgery

Certification 1988

Recertification 1998, 2008, 2018

## Memberships:

American Academy of Orthopedic Surgeons (Emeritus)

American Association of Hip and Knee Surgeons (Emeritus)